November 25, 2024

November 28, 2024

December 2, 2024

December 5, 2024
December 9, 2024

December 12, 2024
December 16, 2024
December 19, 2024
December 23, 2024
December 26, 2024
December 30, 2024

2025
January 13, 2025,

April 7, 2025

9:30 AM
1:30 PM
Canceled;

9:30 AM
9:45 AM
Canceled;

9:30 AM
10:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
1:30 PM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM

Calendar

Commissioners Session

Special Session; First hearing of Joint Board, with the Marion
County Board of Commissioners, to address the James Joint
County Watershed Drainage Petition

NO Session HOLIDAY

Commissioners Session

Reconvening of Hearing for consideration of a Petition from The
Lake-Of-The-Woods V Homeowners Association requesting
Dedication of Ferndale Place as a Public Right-of-Way

NO Session

Commissioners Session

Public Hearing Franklin Watershed Drainage Improvement
Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session (TBD)/ NO Session Canceled
Commissioners Session (TBD)/NO Session Canceled

Commissioners Session
Viewing for Consideration of the Drainage Improvement
Petition for the Nelson #131 Watershed

Commissioners Session
Public Hearing for Consideration of the Drainage Improvement
Petition for the Nelson #131 Watershed

Italicized dates are proposed dates by the Clerk of the Board of Commissioners

Resolution numbers can be changed in Session
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