## Calendar

November 25, 2024	9:30 1:30	AM PM	Commissioners Session Special Session; First hearing of Joint Board, with the Marion County Board of Commissioners, to address the James Joint County Watershed Drainage Petition
November 28, 2024	Canceled;		NO Session HOLIDAY
December 2, 2024	9:30 9:45	AM AM	Commissioners Session Reconvening of Hearing for consideration of a Petition from The Lake-Of-The-Woods V Homeowners Association requesting Dedication of Ferndale Place as a Public Right-of-Way
December 5, 2024	Canceled;		NO Session
December 9, 2024	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session
	10:00	AM	Public Hearing Franklin Watershed Drainage Improvement
December 12, 2024	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session
December 16, 2024	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session
December 19, 2024	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session
December 23, 2024	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session
December 26, 2024	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session (TBD)/ NO Session Canceled
December 30, 2024	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session (TBD)/NO Session Canceled
2025			
January 13, 2025,	9:30 1:30	AM PM	Commissioners Session Viewing for Consideration of the Drainage Improvement Petition for the Nelson #131 Watershed
April 7, 2025	9:30 10:00	AM AM	Commissioners Session Public Hearing for Consideration of the Drainage Improvement Petition for the Nelson #131 Watershed

Italicized dates are proposed dates by the Clerk of the Board of Commissioners

Resolution numbers can be changed in Session